2.10
1
.2
7
3
.9
1
±

Terminal:Copper Alloy
Plating:Gold Plated
ORDER INFORMATION
B  H  3
B  P  H  3 X  -  X  X  X  B X  X  X  X  -  U
M:SMT Type
R:Right Angle Type
No. of Contact (10~80)
(For BH3 only)
◎G:Gold Flash
GA:Gold 5u"
S:Selective
SA:Selective 5u"
Insulator Height
See Table(A~X)
◎O:W/O Peg
P:With Peg
◎T:Tube
R:Tape & Reel
U:RoHS + Hi-Temp.
S:Straight Type No. of Contact (20~100)
(For BPH3 only)
GB:Gold 10u"   SB:Selective 10u"
GC:Gold 20u"   SC:Selective 20u"
GD:Gold 30u"  SD:Selective 30u"
(For BH3M/BH3S) M:Metal Peg
(Metal Peg For BH3M/BH3S)
◎:Standard Recommend
T:Tin Plated
TE:Tin 200u"
◎B:Black insulator
◎O:W/O Cap
C:With Cap
Box Header 1.27x1.27mm SMT / Straight Type
1.27 x No. of PosiƟons+3.20±0.25
1.27 x No. of PosiƟons+1.91±0.20
1.27 x (No. of Contacts/2-1)±0.15
1.27±0.10
+0.10
-0.00
The polarizaƟon and big post will be the same side.
6.30
Height:A, N
Pin 0.30x0.40
1.58
1.27
1.58
1.58 1.27 1.58
¹ 1.20
¹ 0.80
Pin 0.30x0.40
6.30
PlasƟc Height
1.27 x No. of PosiƟons+1.88±0.20 Height:B
Pin 0.40x0.40
6.30
(Code: G For Straight Only) Height:C~X
Code     Height
A  5.70
B  7.30
C  9.40
D  9.60
Code     Height
E  10.30
F  11.00
G  11.20
H  11.50
Code     Height
I  12.20
J  13.50
K  14.20
L  15.20
Code     Height